

## Culture Vulture

SKU	21335
Full Product Name	Chocolate Lovers Gift Set
Ingredients, with allergens in <b>bold</b>	<p>Rich Chocolate Sauce: Water, Sugar, Glucose, Cocoa powder, Stach (E1442), Flavour, Citric Acid (E330), Salt, Potassium Sorbate (E202).</p> <p>Salted Caramel: Water, Sugar, Glucose, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b>, Starch (E1442), Salt, Flavour, Xanthan Gum (E415), Citric Acid (E330), Potassium Sorbate (E202).</p> <p>Irish Cream Chocolate Sauce: Water, Sugar, Glucose, Cocoa Powder, Starch (E1442), Flavour, Citric Acid (E330), Salt, Potassium Sorbate (E202).</p>
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity in grams	150ml
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage instructions	Ambient ( but ideally out of sunlight)
Manufacturer's name and address	Random Harvest, Captain Cook, Caringba, NSW 2229, Australia
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	Yes
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	Yes
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	Yes

Date of last Review		Version Number		
Constant		N/A		